MF40 Butterfl y Valve Actuator
Field Devices Europe 1
The MF40 is a robust, reliable rotary actuator
for the control of the VF208W 125-200 butterfl y
valves. These actuators mount
to the VF208W series valves without linkage kits
and connect using electrical terminal blocks to
simplify and reduce installation time.

ed
.
Control Voltage Torque Part Number Full Type Designation
Suitable VF208W
Valve Sizes
Floating & On/Off 24V AC/DC 40Nm MF40-24F MF40-24F-T54 00 DN125-200
Floating & On/Off 230V AC 40Nm MF40-230F MF40-230F-T54 00 DN125-200
0(2)-10V Proportional 24V AC/DC 40Nm MF40-24M MF40-24M T54 00 DN125-200
LON 24V AC/DC 40Nm MF40-24L MF40-24M T1M54 00 DN125-200
Shaded items are stocked products.
Ordering Information
Type Designation and Part Number
Accessories
Type Description Rating Part Number
MD-S1 1xSPDT  auxiliary switch
AC1:   1mA to 3A, 250V
(AC3:  Max 0.5A)
914-1060-000
MD-S2 2xSPDT  auxiliary switch
AC1:   1mA to 3A, 250V
(AC3:  Max 0.5A)
914-1061-000
Literature Directory
Product Description Document Number
VF208W 25-200 DN DN 25-200 Butterfl y valve datasheet F-27638
VF208W 200-500 DN DN 200-500 Butterfl y valve datasheet In development
MF20 Actuator MF20 Datasheet F-27639
MF20/MF40 Installation Instruction 0FL-4413-000
M -
Type Designation
Part Number
Valve Type:
F - Butterfly
Voltage:
24 - 24 Vac
230 - 230 Vac
Control:
F - Floating
M - Modulating
Enclosure
54 - IP54
Electrical Connection
T - Terminal Block
1M - One Meter CableForce:
20 - 20 Nm
40 - 40 Nm
M -
Voltage  ControlForce
Options
    and
Specials
Main Type
VariationActuator Family
Specification Code
MF40 3Field Devices Europe
Schneider Electric    Telephone Europe: Malmö, Sweden +46 40 38 68 50    Telephone Asia Pacific: Singapore +65 6776 3166    www.schneider-electric.com
F-27640-3 November 2009    ao ©
 2
00
9
Sc
hn
ei
de
r E
le
ct
ric
. A
ll
rig
ht
s
re
se
rv
ed
.
Dimensions
MF40-24L
MF40-24F, MF40-24M, and M420-230F
MF40 4Field Devices Europe
Schneider Electric    Telephone Europe: Malmö, Sweden +46 40 38 68 50    Telephone Asia Pacific: Singapore +65 6776 3166    www.schneider-electric.com
F-27640-3 November 2009    ao ©